Organization of conventions and trade shows 
Other professional, scientific and technical activities n.e.c. 
Combined facilities support activities 

4. Shares and Share Capital of the Company 

4.1. The Share Capital of the Company amounts to HUF 8.132.445.950,- Namely Eight Billion, One 
Hundred Thirty-two Million, Four Hundred Forty-five Thousand, Nine Hundred Fifty Hungarian 
Forints. 

An amount of HUF 182.994.025,-, namely One Hundred Eighty-Two Million, Nine Hundred Ninety-
four Thousand, Twenty-Five Hungarian Forints of the Company’s Share Capital has been contributed 
in form of in kind contribution as set forth in Resolution of the Company’s Board of Directors No.: 
21/2017 (10.24.) Board Resolution. 

An amount of HUF 51.692.900,-, namely Fifty-one Million, Six Hundred Ninety-two Thousand, Nine 
Hundred Hungarian Forints of the Company’s Share Capital has been contributed in form of in kind 
contribution as set forth in Resolution of the Company’s Board of Directors No.: 29/2017 (12.12.) Board 
Resolution. 

4.2. The Share Capital of the Company consists of 325.297.838 namely Three Hundred Twenty-five Million, 
Two Hundred Ninety-seven Thousand, Eight Hundred Thirty-eight (‘A’ series) dematerialized ordinary 
Shares with the face value of HUF 25,- that is, Twenty Five Hungarian Forints. 

All those provisions regarding the rights and obligations connected to the Shares shall be applied to the 
Shares with the face value of HUF 25,- namely Twenty Five Hungarian Forints – without the distinctive